Predecessor combined financial statements for the period January 1, 1997 to
August 20, 1997 included in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K.

   F-1

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1997

   (UNAUDITED)

   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   SL GREEN
   REALTY CORP.   ACQUIRED   FINANCING   COMPANY
   HISTORICAL   PROPERTIES   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   (A)   (B)   (C)   AS ADJUSTED
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------

ASSETS
  Commercial real estate property
   at cost:
  Land.....   $   53,834   $  13,074   $  66,908
  Buildings and improvements.....   272,776   52,298   325,074
  Building leasehold.....   82,788   82,788
  Property under capital lease...   12,208   12,208
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   338,818   148,160   486,978
   Less accumulated
   depreciation.....   (23,800)   --   (23,800)
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   315,018   148,160   463,178
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   12,782   (146,500)   $146,500   12,782
  Restricted cash.....   10,310   10,310
  Receivables.....   738   738
  Related party receivables.....   1,971   1,971
  Deferred rents receivable, net
   of provision for doubtful
   accounts of $399.....   11,563   11,563
  Investment in Service
   Corporations.....   1,480   1,480
  Mortgage loan receivable.....   15,500   15,500
  Deferred costs, net.....   6,099   1,450   7,549
  Other assets.....   7,314   7,314
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   Total assets.....   $  382,775   $   3,110   $ 146,500   $  532,385
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY
  Mortgage notes payable.....   $   52,820   $  52,820
  Credit Facility.....   76,000   $  (76,000)   0
  Acquisition Facility.....   222,500   222,500
  Accrued interest payable.....   552   552
  Accounts payable and accrued
   expenses.....   3,340   3,340
  Accounts payable to related
   parties.....   367   367
  Capitalized lease

[…]

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   (E) To reflect the operations of 1372 Broadway, 1140 Avenue of the Americas
and 50 West 23rd Street for the period January 1, 1997 to August 20, 1997.
Historical rental revenue was adjusted for straight line rents as of the
acquisition date, historical operating expenses were reduced for management
fees, the land lease on 1140 Avenue of the Americas was recorded, and
depreciation and amortization based on cost was recorded.

   1372 BROADWAY   1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
   -----------------------------------------  ---------------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA
   -----------  ---------------  -----------  -----------  -------------  -----------

REVENUES:
Rental revenue.....   $   5,154   $   578   $   5,732   $   2,768   $   230   $   2,998
Escalations & reimbursement
  revenues.....   713   713   440   440
Other income.....   1,520   1,520   61   61
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------
   Total revenues.....   7,387   578   7,965   3,269   230   3,499
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------

EXPENSES:
Operating expenses.....   1,701   (181)   1,520   1,261   (130)   1,131
Ground rent.....   268   268
Depreciation & amortization.....   658   658   271   271
Real estate taxes.....   1,396   1,396   660   660
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------
   Total expenses.....   3,097   477   3,574   1,921   409   2,330
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------
Income before minority interest.....   $   4,290   $   101   $   4,391   $   1,348   $   (179)   $   1,169
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------
   -----------   -----   -----------  -----------   -----   -----------

   50 WEST 23RD STREET
   ---------------------------------------   TOTAL
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   -----------  -------------  -----------  ---------

REVENUES:
Rental revenue.....   $   3,303   $   221   $   3,524   $  12,254
Escalations & reimbursement
  revenues.....   491   491   1,644
Other income.....   1   1   1,582
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------
   Total revenues.....   3,795   221   4,016   15,480
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------
EXPENSES:
Operating expenses.....   876   (116)   760   3,411
Ground rent.....   268
Depreciation & amortization.....   461   461   1,390
Real estate taxes.....   658   658   2,714
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------
   Total expenses.....   1,534   345   1,879   7,783
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------
Income before minority interest.....   $   2,261   $   (124)   $   2,137   $   7,697
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------
   -----------   -----   -----------  ---------

   (F) To reflect the changes in interest expense as the result of the IPO
financing transactions and the related adjustments to deferred financing
expense.

   470   29   36   70
   673 1ST AVE   PAS   W 35TH   W 44TH   W 36TH
   -----------  ---------  -----------  -----------  -----------

[…]

1, 1997 to September 15, 1997, 17 Battery Place including the mortgage loan
receivable for the period January 1, 1997 to December 18, 1997, and 633 Third
Avenue for the period January 1, 1997 to December 31, 1997. Historical rental
revenue was adjusted for straight line rents as of the acquisition date,
historical operating expenses were reduced for management fees, and depreciation
based on recorded cost. These acquisitions were funded by proceeds from the IPO
and Revolving Credit Facility.

   633 THIRD
   110 EAST 42ND STREET   17 BATTERY PLACE   AVENUE
   -------------------------------------  -------------------------------------  -------------
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -------------

REVENUES:
  Rental revenue.....   $   3,499   $   (166)   $   3,333   $  12,458   $   742   $  13,200   $   809
  Escalation &
   reimbursement
   revenues.....   501   501   889   889
  Investment income.....   1,782   1,782
  Other income.....   14   14   82   82
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----
   Total revenues.....   4,014   (166)   3,848   13,429   2,524   15,953   809

   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----
EXPENSES:
  Operating expenses.....   1,839   (147)   1,692   5,264   (410)   4,854   201
  Interest expense..... 
  Depreciation &
   amortization.....   426   426   1,627   1,627
  Real estate taxes.....   1,000   1,000   2,075   2,075   192
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----
   Total expenses.....   2,839   279   3,118   7,339   1,217   8,556   393
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----
Income before minority
  interest.....   $   1,175   $   (445)   $   730   $   6,090   $   1,307   $   7,397   $   416
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------   -----

   TOTAL
   PRO
   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   FORMA
   -------------  -----------  ---------

REVENUES:
  Rental revenue.....   $   383   $   1,192   $  17,725

[…]

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   (H) To reflect two of the Acquired Properties operations purchased
after December 31, 1997 of 420 Lexington Avenue and 1466 Broadway for the
year ended December 31, 1997. Historical rental revenue was adjusted for
straight line rents and historical operating expenses were reduced for
management fees and depreciation based on the recorded cost.

   420 LEXINGTON AVE   1466 BROADWAY
   -------------------------------------  -------------------------------------   TOTAL
   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENT   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------

Revenue:
Rental revenue.....   $  25,278   $   876   $  26,154   $   7,749   $   380   $   8,129   $  34,283
Escalation &
  reimbursement
  revenues.....   5,708   5,708   760   760   6,468
Other income.....   763   763   225   225   988
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   Total revenues.....   31,749   876   32,625   8,734   380   9,114   41,739
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Expenses:
Operating expenses.....   $  20,431   (442)   19,989   2,554   (151)   2,403   22,392
Depreciation &
  amortization.....   2,516   2,516   1,280   1,280   3,796
Real estate taxes.....   5,823   5,823   1,931   1,931   7,754
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   Total expenses.....   26,254   2,074   28,328   4,485   1,129   5,614   33,942
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
Income before minority
  interest.....   $   5,495   $  (1,198)   $   4,297   $   4,249   $   (749)   $   3,500   $   7,797
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------
   -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------  -----------

   F-10

   SL GREEN REALTY CORP.

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   (I) To reflect the additional borrowings required under the Acquisition